	1-1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OM8 No. 5651-6011 (exp. 4/4) 6/98 Tab settings □ □ 6/98	Fallifations represent the company of the company o
The state of the s	62946 attached original doquiments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of neceliving party(ies)
Hermal-Chemie Kurt Herrmann	Name: Merck KGAA
□ Individual(s) □ General Pannership □ Corporation-State ★★ Other German Open Co-Partnership Addiesum school of secretaring anytiss) and radio □ les ★ 1.1 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Absognment □ Harge □ County Agreement □ Other Execution Date: April 24, 1998	Street Address Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany Ony State: ZP Undividualistic receivers Undividualistic receivers Committed Partners Committed Partners Committed Partners Committed Partners XX Other German partnership limited to shares Language of receivers for the first receivers and receivers an
A Trademark Application No.(z) V Desarrans	3. Transmitt A Report Marks 1,115,910 21-det Xing
d. Munis and hidd round party to whom comes; procen is concernic just a ment should be maked:	ri. Total number of applyingtions and registerions innotes
H. John Campaign	
Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C.	7. Total rev 197 C FF 1 1 2
Suite 1300	Xº Erocsed
-	 Authorized to be in larged to denner account
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street	C. Deposit sources as assets.
City New York State: NY 10036-	And in unaligned in ry in the problem flower to hymeomstrate and
13/1998 DNBUYEN 00000269 1115910 SO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the Dept of the knowledge and to let the propositions the the crippe to say 	remaining that and correct and cary attached copy is a true copy of
H. John Campaign #.4	ohn Campaifi (Kr July 2, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., a Professional Corporation organized under the laws of the State of new York, having a business address of The Bar Building, 36, West 44th Street, New York, New York, 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed our Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting registration No. 1,115,910 may be served.

MERCK KGaA

Name:Klaus-Peter Brandis Ulrich Fogel

Title: Principal Officers Date: April 30, 1998

Our Ref.: X488-54

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HERMAL-CHEMIE KURT HERRMANN, an Open Co-Partnership

organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, located and

doing business at Danziger Strasse 5, Reinbek, DE, Germany, owns a registration of the

trademark "RV" for dermatological preparations in the U.S. Trademark and Patent Office,

registration No. 1,115,910. dated April 3, 1979; and

WHEREAS, MERCK KGaA, a partnership limited by shares, organized and

existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, located and doing business at

Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights.

title and interest in and to said mark, together with the registration thereof and the good

will of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HERMAL-CHEMIE KURT

HERRMANN does hereby assign unto **MERCK KGaA** all of its rights, title and interest in

and to said mark, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past infringement.

HERMAL-CHEMIE KURT HERRMANN

ppa, Helmut Knüpfer ppa, Dr. Klaus Burmester Dated: April 24, 1998

RECORDED: 07/06/1998

Title:Principal Officers